0.20 MMDA_L 1,000,000 5.50 3.74 3.73 3.70 3.64 3.57 3.50 3.44 3.37 3.32

0.00 MMDA_H 1,000,000 3.50 3.03 3.00 2.96 2.91 2.84 2.77 2.70 2.64 2.58

0.00 MMDA_P 1,000,000 2.50 2.27 2.27 2.21 2.16 2.06 1.93 1.82 1.72 1.64

0.00 SAV_P 1,000,000 8.50 7.29 7.25 7.24 7.21 7.10 6.98 6.87 6.76 6.66

0.00 SAV_B 1,000,000 7.50 5.89 6.04 6.19 6.32 6.30 6.19 6.09 6.00 5.91

Total  Rpt Depos its 9,000,000 6.61 5.52 5.55 5.58 5.57 5.49 5.37 5.27 5.17 5.07

CORE DEPOSIT BEHAVIOR AND VALUE INPUTS

Sample Institution

Analysis Date: MM DD, YYYY

Alternate Behavior and Value Forecasts

Three separate projections of core deposit behavior and value are provided:

1) Standard Projection:  Runoff/decay based on national peer averages using as input truncation points.

2) Alt-S:  Shorter truncation and faster runoff; default is ~25% quicker overall run down of balances.

3) Alt-R:  Shorter truncation and faster runoff; default is ~50% quicker overall run down of balances.

The intent of the Alt Scenarios is to facilitate conducting sensitivity and stress testing or to empower users with more conservative

runoff inputs in baseline compliance IRR analyses.

Category Balances Truncation -300BP -200BP -100BP BASE +100BP +200BP +300BP +400BP +500BP

DDA_P 1,000,000 8.50 7.20 7.29 7.38 7.44 7.42 7.34 7.25 7.17 7.08

DDA_B 1,000,000 7.50 6.58 6.64 6.68 6.69 6.58 6.43 6.28 6.14 6.01

NOW_P 1,000,000 8.50 7.45 7.48 7.49 7.46 7.34 7.20 7.06 6.94 6.82

NOW_B 1,000,000 7.50 6.22 6.28 6.32 6.29 6.17 6.03 5.89 5.76 5.63

MMDA_L 1,000,000 5.50 3.74 3.73 3.70 3.64 3.57 3.50 3.44 3.37 3.32

MMDA_H 1,000,000 3.50 3.03 3.00 2.96 2.91 2.84 2.77 2.70 2.64 2.58

MMDA_P 1,000,000 2.50 2.27 2.27 2.21 2.16 2.06 1.93 1.82 1.72 1.64

SAV_P 1,000,000 8.50 7.29 7.25 7.24 7.21 7.10 6.98 6.87 6.76 6.66

SAV_B 1,000,000 7.50 5.89 6.04 6.19 6.32 6.30 6.19 6.09 6.00 5.91

Total  Rpt Depos its 9,000,000 6.61 5.52 5.55 5.58 5.57 5.49 5.37 5.27 5.17 5.07

Category Balances Truncation -300BP -200BP -100BP BASE +100BP +200BP +300BP +400BP +500BP

DDA_P 1,000,000 6.50 4.47 4.51 4.55 4.58 4.57 4.54 4.50 4.46 4.42

DDA_B 1,000,000 5.50 3.77 3.79 3.81 3.81 3.76 3.71 3.65 3.60 3.55

NOW_P 1,000,000 6.50 4.59 4.60 4.60 4.58 4.53 4.47 4.40 4.35 4.30

NOW_B 1,000,000 5.50 3.63 3.65 3.66 3.64 3.60 3.55 3.49 3.45 3.40

MMDA_L 1,000,000 4.50 2.68 2.67 2.65 2.62 2.58 2.56 2.53 2.51 2.48

MMDA_H 1,000,000 2.50 1.63 1.60 1.59 1.57 1.56 1.56 1.55 1.54 1.54

MMDA_P 1,000,000 2.50 2.30 2.28 2.22 2.17 2.12 2.03 1.96 1.91 1.86

SAV_P 1,000,000 6.50 4.51 4.49 4.48 4.46 4.41 4.36 4.31 4.26 4.22

SAV_B 1,000,000 5.50 3.50 3.55 3.61 3.66 3.65 3.61 3.57 3.53 3.50

Total  Rpt Depos its 9,000,000 5.06 3.45 3.46 3.46 3.45 3.42 3.37 3.33 3.29 3.25

Category Balances Truncation -300BP -200BP -100BP BASE +100BP +200BP +300BP +400BP +500BP

DDA_P 1,000,000 4.50 2.36 2.37 2.38 2.39 2.39 2.38 2.37 2.36 2.35

DDA_B 1,000,000 3.50 1.70 1.70 1.69 1.69 1.68 1.67 1.67 1.66 1.65

NOW_P 1,000,000 4.50 2.39 2.40 2.39 2.39 2.37 2.35 2.33 2.31 2.29

NOW_B 1,000,000 3.50 1.67 1.66 1.66 1.65 1.65 1.64 1.64 1.63 1.63

MMDA_L 1,000,000 2.50 0.93 0.92 0.91 0.90 0.90 0.91 0.92 0.92 0.93

MMDA_H 1,000,000 2.50 1.63 1.60 1.59 1.57 1.56 1.56 1.55 1.54 1.54

MMDA_P 1,000,000 2.50 2.30 2.28 2.22 2.17 2.12 2.03 1.96 1.91 1.86

SAV_P 1,000,000 4.50 2.36 2.35 2.35 2.34 2.33 2.31 2.29 2.28 2.27

SAV_B 1,000,000 3.50 1.64 1.65 1.65 1.65 1.65 1.65 1.64 1.64 1.63

Total  Rpt Depos its 9,000,000 3.50 1.88 1.88 1.87 1.86 1.85 1.83 1.82 1.81 1.79

Alt-R Average Life Forecasts

Standard Average Life Forecasts

Alt-S Average Life Forecasts

CORE DEPOSIT BEHAVIOR AND VALUE INPUTS

Sample Institution

Analysis Date: MM DD, YYYY

Underlying Methodology

Statistically estimated core deposit runoff forecasts from a large number of charter specific, nationally distributed MountainView

Core Deposit Analysis Report clients are used to produce the runoff balances underlying the core deposit index behavior and value

data provided in this report.  These experiences reflect the behavior of billions of dollars of aggregated core deposit balances,